Press Release

of Pyrum Innovations AG

Pyrum Innovations AG: Contract of Chief Financial Officer
(CFO) Kai Winkelmann extended

Dillingen (Saar), Germany, 31 March 2025 - Pyrum Innovations AG (“Pyrum”, the “Company”,
ISIN: DEOOOA2G8ZX8) announces that the Supervisory Board extended the contract with Chief
Financial Officer (CFO) Kai Winkelmann until March 31, 2030, thus ensuring continuity in the
management of the company. Kai Winkelmann has been with the company since February
2021 and was appointed to the Executive Board as Chief Financial Officer (CFO) for the first
time on April 1, 2022. In his time at Pyrum to date, he has made a significant contribution to
securing the company's financing, including the successful capital increase last year. In his
position on the Executive Board, Mr. Winkelmann is responsible for Finance, Compliance and
IT.

Alf Schmidt, Chairman of the Supervisory Board: “We are pleased about the contract extension
of Kai Winkelmann, who has proven his skills and in-depth expertise in the financial sector and
at the management level in recent years. Over the last four years, he has made a significant
contribution to the development of the necessary administrative structures and to the success
of the company, and has promoted its rapid further development. We have confidence in his
foresight and are convinced that Mr. Winkelmann will continue to play a central role in the
successful implementation of the company's goals in the years to come.”

About Pyrum Innovations AG

Pyrum Innovations AG has revolutionised the recycling market for end-of-life tyres. Since 2008,
the company has been developing an innovative thermolysis technology that enables end-of-life
tyres and plastics to be recycled with virtually no emissions. The process can recover high-quality
products such as thermolysis oil and rCB (recovered Carbon Black), which are used by renowned
partners such as BASF, Continental and Schwalbe to manufacture new products. In this way, the
company closes the material cycle and pursues a sustainable business model in line with climate
targets. Since 2020, the first plant at the company's headquarters in Dillingen/Saar has been in
continuous operation, and two further plants have been added as part of the site expansion in
2024. Thanks to respected certificates such as REACH and ISCC Plus, the products are considered
to be of high quality, sustainable and renewable.

www.pyrum.net/en/

Contact us

IR.on AG
Frederic Hilke



Phone: +49 221 9140 970
E-mail: pyrum@ir-on.com

Pyrum Innovations AG
DieselstraRe 8

66763 Dillingen / Saar
e-mail: presse@pyrum.net




